[Port Security Services Civil Service Exclusion.]

Resolution approving the Controller's certification that Port Area Security Services for the Port of San Francisco can be practically performed by a private contractor at a lower cost than if the work were performed by City employees at budgeted levels.

WHEREAS, San Francisco Charter Section 10.104.15 provides that positions determined by the Controller and approved by the Board of Supervisors to be positions where the work or services can be practically performed under private contract at a lesser cost than similar work performed by employees of the City and County may be exempt from Civil Service selection, appointment and removal procedures; and

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Port Commission has obtained a determination by the Controller that the requirements of Charter Section 10.104.15 have been satisfied with the Controller's finding that the proposed Port area security services can be practically performed by a private contract at a lesser cost than similar work performed by City and County employees; and,

WHEREAS, The Port security services contract would comply with all applicable City ordinances and regulations pertaining to service contracts, and the work is not required to be performed by officers or employees of the City and County under the provisions of the Charter or other applicable law; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors hereby approves the determination of the Controller that Port area security services can be performed by private contract under an exclusion from civil service appointment pursuant to Charter Section 10.104.15.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	021796	Date Passed:
	practically perfe	ller's certification that Port Area Security Services for the Port of San ormed by a private contractor at a lower cost than if the work were budgeted levels.
December 9, 200	02 Board of Su	pervisors — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 8 - Ar Absent: 1 - S	nmiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin Sandoval
	File No. 02179	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 9, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	DEC 2 0 20	02

Date Approved